Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

10/05/2004 GTON11

9. Signature:

00000114 5420183

01 FC:8021 40.00 W

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## 03-18-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab actions S S S		
Tab Settings -> -> -> ->	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 _ 15 _ 0		
Crestwood Incorporated 300 Delaware Avenue	Name: Simona America	
Suite 900	Internal Address:	
Wilmington, DE 19801		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address:755 Oak Hill Road	
Security Agreement		
Other		
	Mountaintop PA 18707 City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔟 Yes 🔟 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
1	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,420,183	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Frank J. Colucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address:	Enclosed \$40.00 Credit Card Payment	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Colucci & Umans		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 101 E. 52nd Street		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: State: Zip: 10022		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
SUSAN JA COLOSON Frisantoubs 9/28/04  Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

03/17/2004 LMUELLER 00000080 5420183

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the $\hat{I}$ day Incorporated, previously known as Eaukil Corporation State of Delaware (the "Assignor"), of 300 Delaware A Simona America Inc., a corporation organized under the of(address).	Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, DE 19801 and
WHEREAS, Eaukil Corporation changed its n of August, 1999 (A copy of the Change of Name Certif A); and	ame to Crestwood, Incorporated, on the tenth day icate is attached herewith and identified as Exhibit
WHEREAS, the Assignor did obtain a Uni POLYPROPYLENE COMPOSITION, Patent No. 5,42	ted States patent titled FLAME RETARDANT 0,183, dated May 30, 1995 ("Patent"); and
WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of	the Patent; and
WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of aquiring	ng the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its rights, title and interests to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the sais Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.	
ASSIG	GNOR:
Cresty	vood, Incorporated
By: N:	John Phellevyn

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Simona America Inc.

By: Mame: Clivich a. N. chisch Title: Ex. S. Vic. President

**PATENT** REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0825

## **EXHIBIT A**

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0826

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CRESTWOOD, INCORPORATED" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EAUKIL CORPORATION" TO "CRESTWOOD, INCORPORATED", FILED THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



3023605 8100B

030624611

AUTHENTICATION: 2660130

DATE: 09-29-03

**PATENT** REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 03/15/2004